FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	REC 09-0	3-2004	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TF manuality		STEU-2802	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 8·12·04▼		829425	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent an	d Tra 102	02972 use attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): WHITNEY FOODS, INC.		Name and address of receiving p Name: <u>STEUBEN FOODS INCO</u> Internal Address:	ORPORATED	
	Association imited Partnership	Street Address: 155-04 Liberty Avenue City: Jamaica State: NY ZIP: 11433 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No	☐ Association		
·	Merger Change of Name	 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other 		
☐ Other	Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrati	on No.(s)	
Additional numbers		☐ Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Arlen L. Olsen - Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 201		8. Deposit account number:	HA BERNET BARK KIRIT AKKI AKKI BAKK BAKK BIRI COR	
City: <u>Latham</u> State: N	NY ZIP: <u>12110</u>	19-0513	08-12-2004 Estent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74	
09/02/2004 NGETACHE 00000039 1268096 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:8521 40.00 00				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Lisa A. Molloy Name of Person Signing Total num		/W() () /	ned copy is a true copy 10-2004 Date	
		TRADEWI	*************************************	

REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

• WHEREAS, WHITNEY FOODS, INC., a corporation, having principal offices at 155-04 Liberty Avenue, Jamaica, NY 11433, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration WHITNEY'S 1,268,096

Class Nos.

February 21, 1984 029

WHEREAS, STEUBEN FOODS INCORPORATED, a New York corporation, having principal offices at 155-04 Liberty Avenue, Jamaica, NY 11433, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WHITNEY FOODS, INC. hereby assigns to STEUBEN FOODS INCORPORATED all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Date: August 9, 2004 By:

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

Name: Kenneth Schlossberg

Title: President

Dkt. No.: STEU-2802

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0692